
Men’s Basketball Gameday Program 

Saturday February 8, 2025



2024-2025 Bridgewater State Men’s Basketball Roster 

Overall: 8-13  MASCAC: 3-5 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

# NAME YR. POS. HT. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL 

2 Tyler Uyemura Sr. G 5-9 Kersey, CO Platte Valley 

3 TJ Williams Sr. G 6-5 Jupiter, FL Oxbridge Academy 

4 Dante Kikuba* Jr. G 5-8 Framingham, MA Framingham 

5 Noah Downing Gr. G 5-9 Brockton, MA Thayer Academy 

10 Josh Campbell So. F 6-4 Plymouth, MA Archbishop Williams 

11 Abdoul Bah Jr. C/F 6-8 Lynn, MA St. Thomas Moore 

12 Alvin Chukwuezi Sr. F/C 6-7 Nashua, NH Nashua North 

14 Sam Sweeney So. G 6-2 Burlington, VT Champlain Valley Union 

15 Louis Jennings Jr. F 6-4 Walpole, MA Walpole 

21 Aidan Rock Jr. F/G 6-1 Westport, MA Westport 

22 Jamaal McConnell Fr. G 6-1 Boston, MA Canton 

23 Alex Gonzalez* Sr. G 6-1 Peabody, MA Bishop Fenwick 

24 Samuel Omisore Jr. C/F 6-7 Boston, MA Edward M. Kennedy 

31 Zach Taylor So. G 6-3 Quincy, MA North Quincy 

32 Dimitri Sime Fr. G 6-3 Lowell, MA Lowell Catholic 

33 Steven Morrell Jr. F 6-4 Rochester, MA Old Rochester Regional 
 

Head Coach: Matt McLaughlin (3rd Season) 

Associate Head Coach: Aaron Strothers (3rd Season) 

Assistant Coach: David Laine (3rd Season) 

Volunteer Assistants: Michael Downing, James Marsh III, David Wallace 

Team Captains*: Alex Gonzalez and Dante Kikuba 

Team Statistician: Don Whitman 

Team Manager: Bryan Grimes 
 

 

Follow BSU Men’s Basketball on Instagram! @BSUMBB 
 

WWW.BSUBEARS.COM 

http://www.bsubears.com/


2024-2025 MCLA Men’s Basketball Roster 

Overall: 4-16  MASCAC: 2-6 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

# NAME YR. POS. HT. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL 

0 Craig Williams Jr. G 6-0 Dover, DE Caesar Rodney 

1 Colby Burleson Jr. G 5-10 Pittsboro, NC Northwood 

2 Jha-Barrie Portis Sr. G 6-0 Vancouver, WA Southridge 

3 
Christiansen Graves-

Manns 
So. G 6-0 Brooklyn, NY Erasmus Hall 

4 Jake Bluestein Jr. G 6-1 San Diego, CA La Jolla Country Day 

5 Hayden Morris-Gray So. G 6-1 
Port Jefferson Station, 

NY Comsewogue 

10 Colin Quinn So. G 6-1 South Hadley, MA South Hadley 

11 Quentin Gittens Sr. G 6-4 Pittsfield, MA Taconic High School 

12 Michael Agiddi Jr. F 6-3 Far Rockaway, NY Academy of Medical Tech 

13 Jayden Mills Jr. F 6-6 Bronx, NY Scanlan 

15 JoJo Garcia Sr. G 6-2 Henderson, NV Foothill 

20 Miles Sales Fr. G 6-0 Newark, NJ Newark Vocational 

21 Kristan Lewis Jr. F 6-2 New Rochelle, NY New York Military Academy 

22 Terrell McCoy So. G 6-2 Alexandria, VA Colonial Forest 

23 Chukwudi Okoli Jr. C 6-7 Cerritos, CA Warren 

32 Frank Field Fr. G 6-1 Adams, MA Hoosic Valley 

33 Jackson Brown Gr. F 6-2 Latham, NY Central Catholic 

40 Joshua Bissaillon Sr. F 6-5 East Greenbush, NY Columbia 

55 Jaxen Potter Jr. F 6-7 Ballston Spa, NY Ballston Spa 
 

 

 

 

Head Coach: Derek Shell 

Assistant Coach: Lukas Zelazo 
 

 

ATHLETICS.MCLA.EDU 



2024-2025 Men’s Basketball Schedule  

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME/RESULT 

Friday November 8 Saint Joseph’s (ME) Neutral W 85-78 

Saturday November 9 Anna Maria Neutral W 89-64 

Wednesday November 13 Nichols Home W 98-81 

Friday November 15 Tufts Home L 94-72 

Tuesday November 19 Wheaton Home L 86-78 

Saturday November 23 Wentworth Away W 82-79 

Tuesday November 26 Rhode Island College Home L 93-91 

Saturday December 7 UMASS Dartmouth Home L 95-71 

Tuesday December 10 Emerson Away L 101-98 

Monday December 30 Salve Regina Away W 90-89 

Saturday January 4 Clark Away L 96-83 

Monday January 6 Wesleyan Home L 90-46 

Wednesday January 8 Salem State* Home L 102-79 

Saturday January 11 Framingham State* Away L 78-75 

Wednesday January 15 MCLA Away L 77-69 

Saturday January 18 Worcester State* Home L 92-86 

Wednesday January 22 Fitchburg State* Home W 74-70 

Saturday January 25 Westfield State* Away W 82-79 

Tuesday January 28 Trinity (CT) Home L 75-51 

Saturday February 1 Salem State* Away L 74-69 

Wednesday February 5 Framingham State* Home W 85-66 

Saturday February 8 MCLA* Home 12:00 PM 

Wednesday February 12 Worcester State* Away 5:30 PM 

Saturday February 15 Fitchburg State* Away 12:00 PM 

Wednesday February 19 Westfield State* Home 5:30 PM 

 

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA! 

Instagram - @BSUBEARS  Twitter - @BSUBEARS 

Facebook - Bridgewater State University Athletics 
 

 

 

 



Special Thanks to our Friends at 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Bridge Mart Deli & Convenience 

169 Spring Street Bridgewater, MA 

508-697-8425 

BRIDGEMARTDELI.COM 

---------------------------------------------------------------- 

 


